OP \$140.00 28395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L&P Property Management Company		08/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVP Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Leggett Road	
City:	Carthage	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64836	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2839591	POWER RACK
Registration Number:	4192987	SLIDE-DOWN
Registration Number:	4263191	MASTERACK
Registration Number:	4556825	SMARTSPACE
Registration Number:	3588956	ECONOCARGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.222.0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Martin L. Stern
Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street

Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204956-9074-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Stern
SIGNATURE:	/martin I. stern/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0214

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 21502860 _CVP_TM_ASSGN\#page1.tif$

source=21502860_CVP_TM_ASSGN#page2.tif

source=21502860_CVP_TM_ASSGN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0215

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of August 3, 2017, is made by L&P Property Management Company, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), in favor of CVP Group, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is willing to convey, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business to which the Assigned Trademarks pertain,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> For and in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks, including:
 - (a) the Assigned Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Assistance. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Disclaimer</u>. Assignor makes no representations, warranties, covenants, agreements or indemnities, and hereby disclaims all implied warranties, with respect to the validity or enforceability of, or Assignor's or Assignee's ability to enforce or commercialize, the Assigned Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Trademark Assignment, together with the exhibit, constitute the sole and entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter contained herein, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings and agreements, both written and oral, with respect to such subject matter.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0216

	1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 To down als Assistance at an of the data first veritten
	ted and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written
above.	L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
	COMPANY
	Date .
	By: Tay (1)
;	Name: Paul D. O'Brien
	Title: Vice President
	Address for Notices: 1 Leggett Road
	Carthage, MO 6483.6
State of MISSOURI)	
County of JASPER)	
I do hereby certify PAUL D. O'BRIEN, personally know appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said Paul D. O'Brien, for the uses and purposes therein set for	n to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of th.
	Given under my hand and seal, this 3rd day of August, 2017.
STEPHANIE M. SNYDER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Jasper County My Commission Expires: May 25, 2019 Commission Number: 15048650	Stephane Myser Snyter
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:	
	CVP GROUP, LLC
	All
	By: ///
	Name: John A. Lyckman
	Title: Vice President
	Address for Notices: 1 Leggett Road
	Carthage, MO 64836
State of MISSOURI)	
County of JASPER)	
I do hereby certify JOHN A. LYCKMAN, personally kno appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said John A. Lyckman, for the uses and purposes therein set for	own to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of orth.
	Given upder my hand and seal, this 3rd day of August, 2017.

STEPHANIE M. SNYDER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Jasper County
My Commission Expires: May 25, 2019
Commission Number: 15048650

Morary Jubic Manue M. Suyder

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0217

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
POWER RACK	US	76/455,304	01 Oct 2002	2,839,591	11 May 2004
SLIDE-DOWN	US	85/349,619	17 Jun 2011	4,192,987	21 Aug 2012
MASTERACK	CA	1,557,238	20 Dec 2011	863084	21 Oct 2013
MASTERACK	US	85/355,951	24 Jun 2011	4,263,191	25 Dec 2012
SMARTSPACE	US	85/832,282	25 Jan 2013	4,556,825	24 Jun 2014
QUIETFLEX	CA	1256438	04 May 2005	TMA715003	23 May 2008
ECONOCARGO	US	78/509,089	01 Nov 2004	3,588,956	10 Mar 2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0218**

RECORDED: 08/03/2017

3